A

ASTER SUNDAY less than two weeks away, with
indicafions forcibly pointing towards the busiest
days . of this stere’s record, not only in Millinery,

but in Costumes, Skirts, Waists and Mantles as well,

Almost everyone in town is we
oi this store ‘sets the pace.”

out that the buyer of the Suit department has
The best compliment to ghe excellence of this
{ Cloth Suits, Shirt Waist Suits and
t the past two weeks’ business has more than doubly discounted
weeks in any season.
priced, garments imported and manufactured for

finding
“ideas.”
season’s stock ©
other garments, is tha
that of any two previous

the exclusive, though moderately

this store's Easter trade.
Business for the next

11 aware that the Millinery
More and more they are

Fact is,

no one should miss seeing

eleven days will be at full pressure. How nice of you to

pay us a visit in the forenoon!

MGKENDRY'S, Limited,

226 and 228
* YONGE ST.

sow ——

.and surely Ontario had a just claim

A“’

~ BETIRING SALE

- ONLY

Days More

£, BOISSEAU & CO. -

Fresh bargains-every day
Consult your interests by coming to store

Yonge and Temperance

for a subsidy, since the main cbject
of the Temiskaming extension was to
connect with the Grand Trunk Pacific.
The request was on all fours with the
Quebec subsidy, and he had no reason
to doubt that the Dominion govern-
ment would deal fairly with the pro-
vince in this madter.

Col. Matheson attacked the Soo loan.
and said the province had as much
right to come to the rescue of a con-
cern burnt out.

Receipts and Expenditures.

In his statement of receipts and cx-
penditures, Col. Matheson showed that
the ordinary revenue in 1904 was $4,-
433,419.16, and the ordinary expendi-
ture $4,732,408.93, showing ‘a deficit of
$208,989.77, In addition, there were left
over as a legacy of the late govern-
ment, unpaid accounts amounting to
$180,000, showing a total shortage for
the year of $478,989.

The statement of receipts and ex-
penditures for 1904, as given by the
treasurer, is as follows:

Gross receipts, $6,128,358.57; less
bonus on timber sale, $1,664,258.31; less
C. 8. lands and capital paid'on drain-
age debts, $30,681.10; total, $1,604,939.41;
ordinary revenue, $4,433,419.16; gross
expenditure, $5,267,4563.02; on capital ac-
count, Yule Bridge award (deducted
from receipts), $24,626.75; Woodstock
Asylum, $560,305.37; School of Practical
Science, $144,466.20; good roads, $91,-
527.54; Trinity medical building, $12,-
022.95; Kingston Mining School buiid-
ing, $22,500.00; purchase of drainage de-
bentures, $14,138.53; paid Dominion C.

8. lands, $78,740.76; sugar beet bonus,

«THAT SURPLUS” VANISHES

Continned From Page 1.

{ncrease. At the present time there are
B47 estates not dealt with and about 100
estates are over $100,000 in arrears.

. Speaking of .the good roads appro-
priation, Col. Matheson said this gov-
ernment was pledged to carry out the
promises of the late government. 'The
act provided for an éxpenditure of a
million dollars .in the proportion of
one to three of every dollar expended
by the counties. The County of Sim-
cbe had secured a promise from ths
late government t6 pay a certain pro-
pertion of their expenditures and this
must be kept.

University Finances.

The present arrangement between
the province and the university was
unsatisfactory in this respect, that the
province must pay the deficit ‘of the
university whatever it may. be. Our
payments te the university were first
$7000 annually; then they were given
several townships in Northern Ontario,
from the sales of which they received
$1647. Four years ago the province un-
dertook to pay the salaries and main-
tenance of certain départments of the
university. Last year these payments
amounted to $42,000; this year they will
be $48,000. The province will have $30,-
000 of a deficit from last year to pay,
as well as an estimated deficit this year,
of $46,000. Altho the money was voted
last year, sald Col. Matheson, it was
not paid, and had to' be put in this
year's accounts.

It was proposed by the university
that the government set aside a source
of revenue .of the provinca for the
benefit of the university, ‘and the trea-
surer said he believed that this would
be preferable to the schemie under
which they were working.

Last year's estimates, he said, were’
{ricorrect. The amount of accounts left
over from last year was $181,362. In
1594, under Sir Oliver Mowat, the ex-
penditures of the province were $3,840,-
000; in 1899, under the late Mr. Hardy,
they were $3,710,000, and in 1904 the ex-
penditures were $5,267,000, an increase in
five years of $1,557,000. The late gov-
ernment had boasted that there were
millions of money in the treasury, and
invited the people to come and get Iit.
There should be a surplus of revenue,
“and,” said Col. Matheson amid ap-
plause, “we will show that we can pay
our way.”

With Lavish Hand.
He showed the lavish hand of the

late' government in the expenditures of
the past year and of the pledging of
the credit of the province to the rail-
ways. Last session alone the direct
and indirect liabilities of the province
reached: the énormous sum of nearly
eleven million dollars. Take this in
connection with the increase of the
ordinary expenditures of about a mil-
lion and a half, and it could safely be
charged that there was “frenzied
finance’’ in connection with the ad-
ministration of affairs in the province.
Col. Matheson criticized the expendi-
tures on the Temiskaming Railway,and
claimed that-if this government had
been in powen during the construction
of the railway the province would
have been a million dollars better off.
There had been fault in the surveys,
and the expenditures had largely ex-
ceeded the estimates. Last year the
member for West Hamilton (Major
Hendrie) had called attention to these
faulty surveys: The road was costing
the province $38,000 a mile thru the
blundering of the late government, In
some places contracts had been let for
temporary trestles at a high price
where they were not needed at all.
“But,” he said, “no matter what
the cost we all hope for its success.”
The minister of 'public works would
ask in the supplementary estimates for
an appropriation for the extension of
the road to James Bay, to ascertain
what the cost of sgich extension would
be and also as to the probability of se-
curing traffic. The government would
make & request to the Dominion gov-
ernment for a subsidy of $12,000 a mile.
Favored Province Treatment.
Col. 'Matheson showed that the ap-

plication for a subsidy was analogous |

to the case of the Quebec and Mont-
real government railway. In April,
1884, Sir Charles Tupper moved in the
house of commons that a subsidy of
$6000 a mile be paid to the Province of
Quebec for the portion of the railway
betweeri Quebec 'and Montreal, 150
miles. or $954,000, and $12,000 a mile for
the portion between Montreal and Ot-
tawa (120 miles), or $1,440,000. On the
resolution, Sir Charles said if provis-
ion had not been made by Quebec for
the construction of a railway from
Quebec to Ottawa, the country would
have regarded the C. P. R. as entirely
incomplete, and would have been jre-
pared to deal with that branch of the
question, just as the question of con-
necting the Canada Central from Pem-
broke to Callender was dealt with.
Not a word was+said in the house,
Col. Matheson’ tontinued, against the

bonus to the Quebec government road,

$71,715.99; iron mining, $25,000; total,
$635,044.09; ordinary expenditure, $4,-
782,408.93; ordinary revenue, $4,433,419.16;
difference between ordinary receipts
and ordinary expenditure, $298989.77;
unpaid accounts of 1904, $180,000; total.
$478,989.

The excess of receipts on account of

bonus on the pine timber sale was
$164,000, this item being on capital ac-
count. The excess of revenue over es-
timate on ordinary receipts was, on:
Crown lands, $100,000; education, $30,-
000; agriculture, $6000; casual revegue,
$7000; succession duties, $158,000; sup-
plementary revenue account, $15,000;
law stamps, $13,000; Algoma taxes,
$5000; fisheries, $7000; a total of $841,-
000. On the other hand, there was a
deficiency in revenue from: Public in-
stitutions, of $19,000; provincial secre-
tary’s department, $20,000; tavern and
brewers’ licenses, $13,000; a total of
$52,000; making a net excess of revenue
over estimates of $289,000. -
. The amount over-expended was
$362,189, but of thjs $213,242 was for
payments under statute for good roads,
iron and sugar beet bounties, not vot-
ed in the estimates, leavingsa net over-
expenditure of $148,847. The amount
voted, but not- expended, was $374,000,
and deducting from this the net over-
expenditure of $148,847, we find that
the net amount expended was less than
the estimates voted by $225,154,

During the past year, 1904, the ordin-
ary expenditure exceeded the ordinary
revenue by $321,489, after allowing
every conceivable claim that certain
items should be considered as paid on
capital account.’ This deficiency would
have been much larger had it not been
that the extimates of the revenue were
some $289,000 lesg than the actuaj revea-
nue received, that the net amount ex-
pended was $225,000 less than the
amount voted in the estimates last ses-
|sicn. Had the estimates of revenue and
expenditure submitteq during the last
session been more accurate in result,
the deficiency for the year would have
been some  $825,000.

Receipts for 1905.

Here is a statement of the estimatad
receipts for 1905, including cash balanceg
ton hand Dec. 31, 1904:
Subsidy
Interest on trust funds held

by Dominion, less interest
on debts due by Ontario to -

Dominion --.. ..$98,000 00
Interest on invest-

mentg

$1,339,287 28

., $188,000 00
—Crown Landg Department—
Woods and Forests—
Bonus ..1,000,000 00
Timber
dueg

..1,050,000 00

—p———

ASCARETS act

just like Exercise.

They are a Tonicto
the Muscles that con-
tract, expand, and work the

Bowels and Intestines.

or a Goo, Ros
Complexion—

For C
—_S

lear Eyes
weet Breath

—Clean Tongue

—Calm Nerves
—Good Temper

—and Poise—

These Muscles propel Food

onward, squeeze Digestive Juice
into it, and draw Nutrition out

of it.

Cascarets don’t purge, nor
inconvenience,

weaken, nor

]
flooding the Bowels with
waste of Digestive Juice.

Because, they don’t operate by

a

They are safe to take as
often as you need them, while

pleasant to eat as Candy.

You can try Cascarets FREE be-
fore you buy. Write for Free Sam-
ple and booklet, *“The Curse of Con-
stipation,”’ best ever printed on the

subject.
Company, 374 St. Paul St., Montr

Address Sterling Rcm:gly

—Eat a Candy Cascaret whenever you

suspect you need it.
Druggists, 10c, 25c, 50c.

Sold by all

ey

Tarkish

A Turkish Bath:{s not merely a luxury.
To the business or professional MR :f
gedentary ‘habits they »n"e“nlmott sn ab-
solute pecessity to health.

‘ morkish Baths taken regularly remove
gh the pores of the skin ﬁng.pd
::o“:ecretm which cause rheumatism,
gout and other troubles. ) ;
hen, Cook's 18 such a coOsy, homeliﬁe
1ce— i gor " Its €z  the most

pla it really is for its &

comfortable and up-to-date _bath on the
continent, -
Open day and nlght,
Night Bath, including
dation, . $1.00.
. A dainty bill of

202-204 King-st. West, Toronto-

Aexcépt Sunday. -
sleeping accommo-

‘gre geryed at any hour.

Ground ;

Rernt .- 50,000 00
$2,100,000 00

.+ 1,050,000 00

5,000 00

15,000 00
Grammar school W
o 5,000 00
lands .. ¢--- : 0 52501000 00
—Ppublic Institutions—
Toronto Lunatic
Asylum
London Lunatic
Asylum ;
Hamilton Lunatic
Asylum
Kingston Lunatic
Asylum
Mimico
Asylum
Brockville Lunatic

Crown l:;.nd:‘ deen:
Cler; andas ‘..

Com‘t_nyon school

jands

‘

Lunatic '

Asylum. - ..

Cobourg Lunatic
Asylum

Penetang Lunatic
Asylum ¢ «:.o00

Orillia Lunatic
Asylum . ;

Woodstock Lunatic &
Asylum ..

Central Pﬂfson ... 6,000 00
ercer Reforma-

Mtcm'y s inree vaes ¢+ 2,800 00

4,500 00

110,159 60

Educatiop’ department .- 70,600 00

Provincial secretary’s depart-
ment R
Casual révenue - o
Succession duties
Supplementary’ :)-evenue tax
62 and 63 Vie- .
Ta(ve'rn and brewers’ licensed zgg% 00

100,000 00
450,000 00

Algoma taxes
Fisheries

Assessment ' drainage
Removal of patients

..... R

works

Cash balances 31st Dec,

.

2,855,584 65

rmep——
$8,370,854 47

The Com

Col,’” Matheson explained the trust
fends. The common schol fund was
established in 1841, when provision was
made for the establishment of a per-
manent fund for the support of com-
mon schools. In 1849 it was provided
that 1,000,000 acres of public lands of
Canada should be set apart’ for the
purposes of the cpmmon school  fund.
At confederation, nearly the whole of
the million acres had been sold, and,
under the terms of the Confederation
Act, all unsold land became vested in
the Province -of Ontario. The collec-
tions made by Ontario in respect . of
lands sold since confederation have
been paid over to the Dominion as
trustee for Ontario and Quebec, and
there is in the hands of the Dominjon
$2,571,908, of which Ontario is entitled
to $1,465.179. Under the award, the
Dominion was to pay 5 per cent. in-
terest to the province, but for the last
six months paid:only 4 per cent., ‘and
action -brought against the Dominion
is now pending in the excheguer court

and decide the question.. 4 « .
Land Tmprovement Fund. .

The land improvement fund was an
outgrowth of the common school fund.
In-1840 the government of:the Province
of Canada set apart one million acres
of land in the Huron tract, in order
that, from the sale of it, the common
school fund of $400,000 per annum
might be provided. -The sale price
was at first fixed at $2,50 per’ acre, but
this was subsequently reduced to $2.
In 1870, the arbitrators between On-
tario, Quebec and the Dominion re-
ported that the amount of the said
land improvement fund was $124,685.18,
at which amount it stands in our as-
sets to-day. It was established on thz
evidence .of the provincial auditor in
the public accounts committee n 1904,
that. the whole of the land improve-
ment fund in the hands of the Domin-
jon has been paid by the province to
the municipalities interested, and there
is, therefore, no longer any trust at-
taching to this fund, but it is simply
an asset of the province.

The grammar school fund was con-
stituted in 1839, setting apart 250,000
acres of iand in Upper Canada for
grammar school purposes, to be sold
at not less than ten shillings an acre.
At the time of confederation, there
had been sold of the land enough to
furnish the sum of $312,769.04, which
ameunt the Dominion now hold as
trustee for Ontario. Under the award,
the Dominion was to pay thé province
interest on the money half-yearly, at
5 per cent.,, but now refuses to pay
more than 4 per cent., and the matter
is now pending in the court of ex-
chequer.

When, in 1854, fhe seignorial rights
were extinguished in' Lower Canada, a
sum of $600,000 was taken from the
consolidated fund of the Province of
Canada to -aid in the indemnification
of the seignors. In order to offset this
sum, an equal amount was taken from
the consolidated fund and set apart
for the purposes of ¥pper Canada,
which was afterwards carried to the
Upper Canada building fund for the
purpose of providing funds for the
erection of lunatic asylums and other
public buildings in Upper Canada, and
for the support of the lunatic asylums.
At the time of confederation it was
found that this fund, with its accumu-~
lations of interest, amounted to $l,-
472,391.41, and of this sum the Do~
minion stands possessed as trustee for
Ontario, the rate of interest being now
in dispute. It is expected that the
case as to rate of interest will be tried
this - month. 4

/ Questionable ' Debentures.

Referring to the various debentures
iss by municipalities, Mr. Mathe-
son -alluded to certain ones alleged
to have been issued by Russell County
somje time ago. The former adminis-

| traflon had placed these to the credit

of the province, but when the matter

{ ting nervous.

was looked into it was found there

| were no debentures, at, least no returns
| were made.

He charged that the mat-
ter had been held as a threat over the
county electors, who, now that the
political arena was changed, were get-

The present government were alive
to the absolute necessity of making
expenditures and receipts meet.
proposed to do so by better adminis-
tration.
ests of the province at large in pref-
erence to those of contractors and
goverriment supporters.” (Applause.)

They had had no time since attain-
ing power to find out where they could
economize, and were compelled to base
the estimates largely upon those of the
late government, according to con-
tracts, etc., made by them.

Elections Cost $80,000

The estimates this year were only
ernment for last year. For this they
could easily account.

government. The elections cost this
year $80,000, and then there were the
ihereased expenditures upon new - in-
gtitutions, such as the Woodstock Epi-
leptic - Hospital- ‘and ' others, totaling

| $60,000. He attacked the late govern-
| ment .for ‘not passing
| council giving 'a grant of $10,000 to
‘l'l'oronto University, saying they were

the order-in-

TR e 00
Law stamps - <. : 5,000 00 |.

bt
Total estimated weceipts ..$5,015,269 2,

to recover the difference iin interest

\small increase over 1902.

They |

“We will look after the inter-|.

He referred to |
| unpaid debts contracted by the late

ey, they were|

of account-

he ma of Niagara power.
e’ claimed that the 1,000,000 horse-
power of the  falls' should remain in
the right of Ontario, to whom it "be-
longed. - Dominfon government
were’ giving". away. privileges, and it

as evid that the province could
watch too closely the Dominion.

rfo - mugt  protest this wholesale
giving of charters infringing on the
rights ‘which = Oiitario alone should
hold. I believe that, in time, Ontario
will: be the . .greatest ' manutacturing
centre In‘_’g.me’rtca. owing to this: ad-
vanhtage of power.’ = '
“The late government were criticized
for giving away power privileges such
as those on the French River, a mag-
nificent 'waterpower, which was dis-
poged of: for ‘only 25 cents per horse-
power. | He belleved a minimum charge
for any lease of

‘ Pulp Concessions.

“Only $10,000 for pulp concessions
last year!” was Mr. Matheson’'s obser-
vatfon, as he proceeded to wade into
the. policy ‘of the Ross administration
régarding ‘their handling of the timber
limits.  'He had great faith in North-
erfi Ontario,  but it would take money
to develop’ it - His goyvernment would
use moneys received from capital ac-
count for- capital account.

Hon. ' Mr. Matheson's concluding
words were a-reiteration of the gov-
ernment’s determinat¥en to make the
expenditures fit the receipts, “so that
in the future, when Ontario wants to
sell her'bonds,” said he, “she will find
ready 'purchasers. ‘We are determined
that Ontario bonds will not have to be
hawked around the country like ‘they
were last- year. If we can't get a
reasonable price for them, we will pre-
fer to-have them renewed.” ‘

The provincial treasurer’s speech was
received with prolonged applause from
government 'desks, RS

Mr. Matheson concluded at 6 o'clock,
having spoken almost two and one-
half hours.’ A night session was in
prospect, but Mr.. Harcourt, with the
premier’s concurrence, moved 'the ad-
igzmn ent urtmtll Tuesday, in order that

pregentatives of the press migh
attend the Press Club dlnl;"er. 15

ROUTINE IN' LEGISLATURE. -

Pills Read a First Time and Re-
ports. of Committces Received.

Preliminary. to the budget upeeéh a

00 |short time of the legislature was taken

up yesterday with routine matters.

Hon. Mr. Hanna presented the an-
nual’ report of the Dairymen’'s Associa~
tion. :

The following bills were read a first
time: Mr. Smyth—To incorporate the
Lake Superior, Long Lake and Albany
River Raflway Co. Mr. Downey—To
amend the Consolidated Municipal Act.
Mr. 'Tudhope—Respecting the Town of

Midland. . Dr. Jessop—To confirm by-
law 1664 of the City of St. Catharines.
Mr. Fraser—Respecting the City of Nia-
gara Falls. - Hon. Mr. Beck—Respect~
ing the City of London. Col. Munro—
Respecting the debt of the City of
Weodstock. Mr. Auld—Respecting tre
Tcwn of Amherstburg. Mr. Carscalien
(Hamilton)—Respecting the Nipigon
Mining and Lands Co. Mr. Calder—
Respecting the Town of Napanee, Mr.
Fox—To amend theMunicipal Drainage
Act., Mr.; Preston (Brant)—To amend
the Public Parks Act. Mr. Carseallen
(Hamilton)—To incorporate the Hamil-
ton Terminal Raflway Co. !

5 Private Bills: Committee.

At the private bills committee meet-
ing the application of Willlam E. Fos:
‘ter for legiglation to enable

act to enable him
pessing the: examinations. A number
ed it, but the Law Society were not
in favor. The" bill' passed.

No objection was taking to the pass-
ing of a_bill to confirm the bylaw of
Kingston for the purchase of Light,
Heat and Power Co. for $170,873. St.
Tromas was also favored.

A bill to allow the sale of the old
Church of England Cemetery at In-
gersoll wéht thru without opposition,

' Railway Committee.

Hon. Mr. Hendrie's reported election
as chairman of the railway committee
was confirmed- He announced that
three bills would: be taken up to-mor-
row, an act to incorporate the Western
Electric Railway, an act respecting the
Ontario Electric Railway, and an act to
extend the time for the commencement
and completion of the Haliburton and
Mattawa Ralilway.

The trustees of the Women's Wel-
come’ Hotel asked for $1000. Mr. Whit-
ney said the grant, if made, would de~
pend upon the resources of the pro-
vince,

A deputation asked that the fruit,
flower and honey show be retained in
Tcoronto. :

Twoe Few Births,

The 34th annual report of the regis-
trar-general gives some interesting de-
tails regarding the births, marriages
and deaths of Ontario in 1903.

The population of the province on
Dec.- 31, 1903, was 2,198,692, The births
registered were 48,742, 25,071 male and
23,671 female. This is a rate of 22.1 per
thousand population, which is said to
be unsatisfactory. It is much below
most European - countries. Nipissing
digtrict had the highest birth rate, 49.3,
and Prince Edward County the lowest,
14.6. There were 492 twin .births, 31
less than in 1802, and four cases of trip-
lets. There were 782 illegitimate child-
ren born, equal to 1.6 per cent. of all
the births in the province. The rate
in England and Wales is 3.9 per cent,
and in Scotland, 6-2.

There were 19,880 marriages during
the year. - Thirty-two per cent. of these
were ‘solemnized by Methodist clergy-
men, 206 by Presbyterian, 17.2 by
Church of England, 159 by Roman
Catholics.
The - number of deaths was 29,664, a
rate of 13.4 per thousand population, a
The deaths
from tuberculosis were 2723.- There
were 125 suicides, and 1241 deaths by
accident. i
An order in council appoints George
T, Smith of Mattawa to the office of
license inspector of the newly created
Temiskaming mining division at the
Haileyburg head office at a salary of
$1400 per year.
The Ontario executive of the Trades
Congress of Canada will ask the On-
tario government on Wednesday for the
appointment of more factory inspectors,
and an amendment to the Health Act
regarding the removal of wall paper.
They also ‘want shops and officés in-
cluded in the imspection of factories.
Notices of Motion.
Mr. Aubin—Bill to amend the Assess-
ment Act.
Mr. Preston (South Brant)—Is it the
intefMion of the government to increase
the number of factory iuspectors? If
so. to what extent?

Mr. Preston (South Brant)—Is it the
intention of the government to intro-
duce during the present session any
legislation regarding the assessment of
railway ‘corporations or of telephone

! 0 ies?
$114,000 more than those of the late gov- .and Celographs cosnpen

Mr. Auld will' ask: Was the engage-
ment of L. BE. Thorne of Port Huron,
Mich., by the provincial secretary made
by correspondence or verbally? What is
his salary?

Mr. Torrance will ask: How many
readers, grammars and geographies for
primary classes. are authorized for use
in the public schools, and who is the
publisher of each”? Was a new RBeo
graphy kuthorized during december or
January last? ;

3

waterpower should be |

him to
{ qualify for the prafession of law ‘hy’
pzesing  the final - examination * was’
granted. Jas. Bovell also'applied for #n’
to - practice upon’

of prominent legal authorities support-

g“ Jdoeeil;'o you in this.
Jbealth of Children—EXY
’ " ;
What is C/
Castoria is a harmless
goric, ps_and

Dro sooﬂuni 8
.contains neither Opium, Mo
substance. Its

oo0d ** mMEgpm%d endanger

.the

ASTORIA

substitute for O?:tor - Pares
e It Pl&"nt. It

nor other Na

is its ntee. It destro
gt, cures Diarrhoee

Trou!

. Stomach and
hildren’s-

The Kin

In Use For Over 30 Years.

THE CENTAUR COMPANY, 77 MURRAY STREET, N YORK CITY.

| HAVE TWO HOUSES

n South Parkdale for delivery on the first of

May. Not since the collapse days after the

boom of '86 has there been such a chance to
et a splendid home for so little money.

'i’[y permanent residence in Ottawa makes it

necessary for me to close out my holdings in

Toronto real estate, and ‘1 now offer:my for-

mer residence and lot,

at No: 166 Jameson-

avenue, fora price which ' would barely build

the house to-day.

r Actual value to-day

“The lot alone is worth
_ The house would cost to build $4,200

$3,300

e

i 37,509

To én.yon-e' who will buy this house and lot
before. the first day of May I will make a

special price of $5,500.
a lifetime. ; ‘

‘with the balance on easy terms.

The lot is wide:and deep, with shrubbery,

fruit and shade trees. '

5

}I@t?liécs to-day.’

ISR X

 This is a chance of

4 will accept any rensonable cash payment, .
I do not want
to hold property in Toronto when all my in-,
terests are in Ottawa. %

The. house..is’ built. better. than-.they. build.

Have a lodk at this house, and also the one
at 179 Jameson-ave, Both are for sale.

If you are interested -apply to
Rogers Comgpany, or to any
specialty of house property.

R. S. King, care of the Elias
real estate agent making a

ALFRED WOOD, -

Ottawa Free Press, Ottawa, Canada.

The Daintiest of confectioris are

MILK

COWANS crocotare

Croquettes, Wafers, Bars and Medallions,

CHOCOATE CREM BRS, Etc.

Grocers and Confectioners Keep Them.

THE COWAN COMPANY,

LIMITED, TORON 10.

STEELE, BRIGGS’

7 hone Main 1982

ARE THE BEST TO GROW

Ca 1l and Get Our Iliustrated Catalogue FREB,

THE STEELE, BRIGGS SEED CO., Limited

GARDEN SEEDS

180 and 182 King Street Hast.

BUY OUR

(4 L
prices O  RiGHT|

O vokes L
HARDWARE CO.” §

T Limited, 111 and 113 Yonge Street

S

today sat without wigs for the firat
t‘me in the history of the province, This
is the result. of the Stuart Henderson
Act, which was passed at the last ses-
sion of the local house. Justice Martin
wag one of the presiding judges.

Lakewood, Atlantic City, O0ld Point

sorts.
Railroad. Excursion tickets sold daily.
For illustrated literature, maps,
call at L.V.R. City Passenger Office,
10 East King-street. Easter Washington
Excursion, April 21

ing a heavy land roller home on Satur=
day, with four horses, a' young man|of
named Thos, Bowles was instantly kill-| address the members at the club lunch~
ed by falling from the seat in front!eon to-day, at Webb's, on “Occiden

of the implement, which went over him.

e ——

sat Without Wigs.
Victoria, B.C., April 10.—Ful] court

STANLEY

Iron and Wood
Bottom Planes.

AIKENHEAD HARDWARE, LIMITED.
Phoue M, 3800, 6 Adelaide S, East

Comfort.

April the time to visit the above re-
The route there, Lehigh Valley | re:

ete.,

Tickets only $10.
- g p

Land Roller Went Over Him.
Hartney, Man., April 11.—While tak-

Cures a Cold inOneDay,

e

Kingston, April 11.—Between 1
o'clock this morning the hotel at f
bank, owned by Michael Fritzgerald, wa:
completely destroyed by fire.
tle were suffocated before they c0

Rev. Egerton Ryerson,

—

Hotel Burned.

and 2
Marl

The cat
uld be
scued.

Best Excharsion to New York.

Goes via Lackawanna, April 28th; $
round trip from Buffalo. Faull
ticulars, A. Leadley, Toronto, or

par-

Fox, Buffalo, N. Y.
The Em—p;re Clab.
M.A., Church

England missionary in Japan, will

| Japan.”

(S Bl Ul & F Ly =R

meeting
of atton
a regol
remova
the pro
stitutio
frage a
It s
intend
out R
litically
for phy
tion b3
No a
ings, at
and- or

. Was ev|

w At &
the-pa
clauge
was p

_Wwith a

meetin
treme
object

CALLY

Manag
Folley

Kings
bisines

. erly, h:

to his

Prot. C
ar,pp;!r
that h
paper

with 1
be no
Trouble
of Pro
corrupt!
receiveq

- lication

manags
the lat
harm,

Pubiica
the pa
Profess
of men
their ¢
on acc
pProtest
due to|
Liberal

Mont
Tea]: gt
ﬂ'iiﬂn‘
ago G.
16 Geo
ably 1,

Late
Mr. 8Sn
Tor $23,

Thig
Price
change

810 T

From §
Pennsy
With >
Season,
am. oy
Buffaid

Baltim
trip.
807 3




